OP \$140.00 416332

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM451614

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
East West Bank			Banking Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kingpin Tattoo Supply, LLC		
Street Address:	9715 International Court North		
City:	St. Petersburg		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33716		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4163323	KINGPIN TATTOO SUPPLY
Registration Number:	4623524	
Registration Number:	4631352	PRO-DESIGN
Serial Number:	86467738	SOFT GRIP
Serial Number:	86413905	SLOT-LOCK NEEDLE CARTRIDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6465584206

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023464041

Email: sabella@goodwinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Serv R. Abella

Address Line 1:c/o Goodwin Procter LLPAddress Line 2:901 New York Avenue, NWAddress Line 4:Washington, D.C. 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Serv R. Abella	
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Serv R. Abella	
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006210 FRAME: 0135

900429302

source=IP Release - Kingpin Tattoo Supply, LLC (fka KP Acquisition, LLC) [Executed]#page1.tif source=IP Release - Kingpin Tattoo Supply, LLC (fka KP Acquisition, LLC) [Executed]#page2.tif source=IP Release - Kingpin Tattoo Supply, LLC (fka KP Acquisition, LLC) [Executed]#page3.tif source=IP Release - Kingpin Tattoo Supply, LLC (fka KP Acquisition, LLC) [Executed]#page4.tif

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

November 14, 2017

Reference is hereby made to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Agreement"), dated as of May 31, 2016, executed by KP Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company now known as Kingpin Tattoo Supply, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor") in favor of East West Bank, a California banking corporation ("Secured Party") which was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on May 31, 2016, at Reel 5802 Frame 0458, and with the Patent Division of the USPTO on May 31, 2016, at Reel 038750 Frame 0094, and pursuant to which the Grantor assigned and granted to Secured Party a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, including those trademarks specifically listed on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Marks") and the goodwill associated therewith, and those certain patents specifically listed on Schedule 2 attached hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Secured Party wishes to terminate the Agreement and release, retransfer and reassign to Grantor without representation or warranty, all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith and the Patents:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby terminates the Agreement and releases, retransfers and reassigns to Grantor without representation or warranty, any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith and the Patents.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

BN 31225280v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed this Release and Reassignment of Intellectual Property as of the date first above written.

EAST WEST BANK

By: Name: Keith Vogelgesang

Title: Director

Release and Reassignment of Intellectual Property

SCHEDULE 1

<u>Trademarks</u>

Registration or Application Number	Registration or Application Date	Title	Mark/Design	Jurisdiction
4163323	06/26/2012	Kingpin Tattoo Supply	ATTION SEPTI	USA
100086	11/06/2014	Kingpin Tattoo Supply		China
1715671	07/01/2015	Kingpin Tattoo Supply	TIM SEA	Taiwan
303188142	11/04/2015	Kingpin Tattoo Supply	THE REPORT OF THE PERSON OF TH	Hong Kong
013459706	04/14/2015	Kingpin Tattoo Supply	TIPE SUPPLY SUPP	EU
4623524	10/21/2014	Crown Logo		USA
4631352	11/04/2014	Pro- Design	Pro-Design	USA
86467738		Soft Grip	Soft Grip	USA
86413905		Slot- Lock Needle Cartridge	SLOT-LOCK	USA

SCHEDULE 2

<u>Patents</u>

Registration <u>or</u> Application Number	Publication Number	Registration or Application Date	Title	Jurisdiction
29488968	D744645	12/01/2015	Tattee Needle Holder	USA
29498979	D745151	12/08/2015	Lever Locking Grip	USA
14455989	US2016003817 6	08/11/2014	Lever Locking Grip	USA
29511243	D746455	12/29/2015	Tattoo Needle Cartridge	USA
29511244	D745152	12/08/2015	Tattoo Needle Cartridge	USA
158226	158226	03/30/2015	Tattoo Needle Holder	Canada

BN 31225280v2

RECORDED: 11/20/2017